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State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CA ST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(C.G.8. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be
photocopied and both sets gigned in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator
shall complete, sign, seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than
forty-cight hours after the close of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State pot
jater than the third day after the election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if

necessary.
Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023
City Date of Election: NOVEMBER 3, 2015
Townof BETHEL
Borough

Part | - Candidates on Ballot

Office Designation

(from ballot label, Number of
including political Votes Received
subdivision, if (including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, ete.) (from ballot label) {from ballot label) below)*
First Selectman Matthew 5. Knickerbocker |Democratic 2237

William . Duff Republican 1852

Matthew 8. Knickerbocker  |Working Families 94

William I. Duff Independent 150
Selectman Richard C. Straiton Democratic 2082

Paul R. Szatkowski Republican 1929

Richard C. Straiton Working Families 104

Paul R. Szatkowski Independent 138
Treasurer Whitney Vitti Democratic 1630

Daniel W. O’ Grady Republican 2271

Whitney Vitti Working Families 104

Daniel W. O’ Grady Independent 203
Board of Finance Patricia Smithwick Democratic 1920

Eileen Freebairn Democratic 1851

Claudia Stephan Democratic 1742

James L’ Hernault Republican 1929

Cynthia J. McCorkindale Republican 1963

Bryan Terzian Republican 2024

Patricia Smithwick Working Familics 154

Eileen Frecbairn Working Families 166

Claudia Stephan Working Families 134

Cynthia J. McCorkindale Independent 159

Bryan Terzian Independent 183
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Board of Education

Board of Assczsment
Appeals

Planning and Zoning
Commission

2837787516

Robin A. Renner
Michele Condetino
Penny M. Kessler
Carrie Kilian Sirois
Jen Larsen

William B. Foster
Scott A. Clayton
Kristen M. Lacey
Courtney R. Martin
§. Lawrence Craybas
Robin A. Renner
Penny M, Kessler
William B. Foster
Scoft A, Clayton
Kristen M. Lacey
Courtney R. Martin
8. Lawrence Craybas

Robert F._ Pitt, Ir.
Diana M. Catlino
Linda C. Curtis
Alfred J. Bernard
Linda C. Curtis

Don Brown

Rob Schweitzer
Sandi Forman
Richard Tibbitts
Earle Finch

John Lennon
Robert J. Legnard
Mare L. Ficrz
Earle Finch

John Lennon
Robert ]. Legnard

BETHEL TOWNCLERK

Democratic
Democtatic
Demoeratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Working Families
Working Families
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Independent

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Independent
Independent
Independent

1818
1565
1675
1506
1759
1953
2203
2143
2057
2268
143
147
158
190
138
201
213

1753
1794
2161
2006
166

1840
1670
1718
1912
1940
2171
2285
1882
157

167

181
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*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the wtite-in vote on any gingle ballot doesn't result in
two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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ED-606 [Rev. 10/07, p\forms\ED-600's} Head Mod. Return, Municipal
Part 1- Continued
Office Designation
(from ballot label, Number of
including political Votes Received
gubdivision, if (including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, ete.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*
Planning and Zoning James Naddeo Democratic 1694
Commission Alternate Lon Valenti Democratic 2044
Kenneth B. Parsons Republican 2055
Frances 3. Pulle Republican 1749
James Naddeo Working Families 122
Frances 5. Pulle Independent 156
Zoning Board of Appeals Victor Holomakoff Democratic 1498
Justin E. Hurgin Democratic 2039
John 1. Kelly Republican 1983
Melanie Ryan Republican 2121
John L. Kelly Independent 158
Zoning Board of Appeals Gregory Menti Democratic 1793
Alternate (Grary Passineau Democratic 1496
Susan J. Catino Republican 1972
Sue Dolan Republican 2340
Gary Passineau Working Families 118
[nland Wetlands Don H. Goodrich Democratic 1993
Commission Patrick Perrefort Democratic 2150
Richard E. Merritt Republican 2059
Don H. Goodrich Working Familics 226
Richard E. Merritt Independent 144
inland Wetlands
Commission - To fill
Vacancy for Two Years
Inland Wetlands Louis David Demeocratic 1738
Commission Alternate Christopher M. Nazro Republican 1908
Christopher M. Nazro Independent 145
Policec Commission Amy Mannion Democratic 2077
Christopher C. McCollam | Democratic 1912
Kent Rollinson Republican 1720
Michasl Duff Republican 1876
Kent Rollingon [ndependent 114
Michael Duff Independent 125
Police Commission —To fill |Richard Thode Democratic 1835
Vacancy for Two Years Richard H. Barton Republican 2059
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' fte-i i 't result in
1, votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't

* & write-
tnclud didate for the same office.

two votes being cast for the same can
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ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\'l"urrns\ED-ﬁOO‘s]--Hcad Mod. Return, Municipal
Part 1 - Write-In_Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only
Office Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if applicable Number of
--¢.g., Couneil District, Registered Write-In Write-in
Ward, etc.) Candidate's Name Votes Cast
Part 111 - Questions on Ballot
Qugestion Yes No
Nuimber Designation of Question (from ballot label) VYotes Yotes

N
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Part IV - Official Check List Report
A, Total number of names B. Total nutnber of names
on official check list checked as having voted,
(include only the active by machine and by absentee
registry list and names ballot (as counted on
restored to it on election day): official check list):
1. Entirc Municipality: 11.247 4.375
{Town, Borough, City)
2. Political A.  Total number of names B. Total number of names
Subdivision on official check hst checked as having voted,
if applicable (include only the active by machine and by absentee
{e.g., Council registry list and names ballot (as counted on
District, Ward, etc.): restored to it on election day): official check list):
DISTRICT 1 1513 455
DISTRICT 2 2521 1068_
DISTRICT 3 3930 1616__ .
DISTRICT 4 2773 - 1024
DISTRICT 5 510 212

Total EDR Ballots Issued 23

1 hereby certify that the foregoing are ihe returns of the municipal election i ieinal
rt pal election in the above-named municipahty legall
warned and held on Nuvembel 3 2015 ‘ pahty, legally

SIGN %‘“"”ﬁm Nov. 4, 2015

‘ Date
_Tenn (1% ez
~—printed name

RdHead Moderator [-check one-] [ Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

203-192.. 8231 fe5-94a.- 32359
( Home ) { Work )




