Date of Election: _NOVEMBER 3, 2015

ED-606 [Rcv.10/09, g\forms\ED-600's\cd-606.doc] Head Mod. Return, Municipal

State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Legislation & Elections Administration Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign, seal and deliver <u>one set</u> of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than <u>forty-eight hours</u> after the close of the polls and then deliver <u>one such original</u> return to the Secretary of the State <u>not later than the third day after the election</u> and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

City

Town of **BETHEL**

Borough

Part 1 - Candidates on Ballot

	<u>Part I - Candi</u>	dates on Danoe	
Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)	Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*
First Selectman	Matthew S. Knickerbocker William I. Duff Matthew S. Knickerbocker William I. Duff	Democratic Republican Working Families Independent	2237 1852 94 150
Selectman	Richard C. Straiton Paul R. Szatkowski Richard C. Straiton Paul R. Szatkowski	Democratic Republican Working Families Independent	2082 1929 104 138
Treasurer	Whitney Vitti Daniel W. O'Grady Whitney Vitti Daniel W. O'Grady	Democratic Republican Working Families Independent	1630 2271 104 203
Board of Finance	Patricia Smithwick Eilcen Freebairn Claudia Stephan James L'Hernault Cynthia J. McCorkindale Bryan Terzian Patricia Smithwick Eileen Freebairn Claudia Stephan Cynthia J. McCorkindale Bryan Terzian	Democratic Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Republican Working Families Working Families Working Families Independent Independent	1920 1851 1742 1929 1965 2024 154 166 134 159 183

			1818
Board of Education	Robin A. Renner	Democratic	1565
Board of Eddornor	Michele Conderino	Democratic	1675
	Penny M. Kessler	Democratic	1506
	Carrie Kilian Sirois	Democratic	1
	Jen Larsen	Democratic	1759
	William B. Foster	Republican	1953
	Scott A. Clayton	Republican	2203
	Kristen M. Lacey	Republican	2143
	Courtney R. Martin	Republican	2057
	S. Lawrence Craybas	Republican	2268
	Robin A. Renner	Working Families	143
	Penny M. Kessler	Working Families	147
	William B. Foster	Independent	158
	Scott A. Clayton	Independent	190
	Kristen M. Lacey	Independent	188
	Kristen W. Lacey	Independent	201
	Courtney R. Martin	Independent	213
	S. Lawrence Craybas	Independent	
		1	
	D barry E Ditt. In	Democratic	1753
Board of Assessment	Robert F. Pitt, Jr.	Democratic	1794
Appeals	Diana M. Carlino	Republican	2161
, -	Linda C. Curtis	Republican	2006
	Alfred J. Bernard	Independent	166
	Linda C. Curtis	Independent	
	D	Democratic	1840
Planning and Zoning	Don Brown	Democratic	1670
Commission	Rob Schweitzer	Democratic	1718
	Sandi Forman	Democratic	1912
	Richard Tibbitts	Republican	1940
	Earle Finch	Republican	2171
	John Lennon	Republican	2285
	Robert J. Legnard		1882
	Marc L. Fierz	Republican	157
	Earle Finch	Independent	167
	John Lennon	Independent	181
	Robert J. Legnard	Independent	[101
		1	
			1
	I	•	

^{*}Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's] Head Mod. Return, Municipal

Part I - Continued

	Part I - C	Outinued	
Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)	Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*
Planning and Zoning Commission Alternate	lames Naddeo Lou Valenti Kenneth B. Parsons Frances S. Pulle James Naddeo Frances S. Pulle	Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Working Families Independent	1694 2044 2055 1749 122 156
Zoning Doard or Appears	Victor Holomakoff Justin E. Hurgin John J. Kelly Melanie Ryan John J. Kelly	Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Independent	1498 2039 1985 2121 158
Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate	Gregory Menti Gary Passineau Susan J. Catino Sue Dolan Gary Passineau	Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Working Families	1793 1496 1972 2340 118
Inland Wetlands Commission	Don H. Goodrich Patrick Perrefort Richard E. Merritt Don H. Goodrich Richard E. Merritt	Democratic Democratic Republican Working Families Independent	1993 2150 2059 226 144
Inland Wetlands Commission – To fill Vacancy for Two Years			
Inland Wetlands Commission Alternate	Louis David Christopher M. Nazro Christopher M. Nazro	Democratic Republican Independent	1788 1908 145
Police Commission	Amy Mannion Christopher C. McCollam Kent Rollinson Michael Duff Kent Rollinson Michael Duff	Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Independent Independent	2077 1912 1720 1876 114 125
Police Commission –To fill Vacancy for Two Years	Richard Thode Richard H. Barton	Democratic Republican	1835 2059

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's]--Head Mod. Return, Municipal

Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation (from ballot label, Number of including political subdivision, if applicable Write-in Registered Write-In --e.g., Council District, Votes Cast Candidate's Name Ward, etc.)

Part III - Questions on Ballot				
<u>Question</u> <u>Number</u>	Designation of Question (from ballot label)	Yes Votes	<u>No</u> <u>Votes</u>	
<u> </u>				
	,			
	N/A			

ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's]--Head Mod. Return, Municipal

Part IV - Official Check List Report

1. Entire Municipality:		Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day): 11,247	B.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list): 4.375
(Town, Borough, City) 2. Political Subdivision if applicable (e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.):	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day):	В.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
DISTRICT 1		1513		455
DISTRICT 2		2521		1068
DISTRICT 3		3930		1616
DISTRICT 4		2773		1024
DISTRICT 5		510		212
<u>-</u>				
		and the same of th		
		<u> </u>		
Total EDR Ballots Issued	23			
1000	<u> </u>	 -		
I hereby certify that the foreg	oing are the retu ber 3, 2015	rns of the municipal election in	the abo	ve-named municipality, legally
SIGN HERE: X Johnny	Elixar		Nov	<u>4,2015</u> Date
Ten	ny Teso printed name	<u>. </u>		
□ Head	Moderator	[-check one-]		☐ Moderator
	Head Mod	crator's/ Moderator's Telephone	e Numbe	ers:
	203-792	-8237 20	93-7	92-8237
	(Hor		(Wo	ork)